Edition 3.0 1-January-2024

Type of
Route/

1 R

2 R

3 R

5 R

6 R

7 R

8 R

Name/
Number

A5

A45

A5

B72

Parts of A4 and

unclassified.

A4

1 28.01

EIRE - IRELAND

SAORSTAT EIREANN AGUS EIRE A TUATH

THE IRISH REPUBLIC AND NORTHERN IRELAND

Section of line

TYRONE

428784 Killinure - 42879X Castletown, between
Strabane and Omagh.

447724 James Street, Omagh - 444726 Brookmount
Road, Omagh.

At Carren, north of Dungannon, nr. Coalisland.

354995 Roundhill - 364009 Ballymagorry

265846 Castlederg - 352907 Victoria Bridge. Castlederg
stn. remains in situ, in private usage.

Corralongford, Co. Fermanagh - nr. Fivemiletown stn.
Continued from Co. Fermanagh, which entry also see.

Main Street, Fivemiletown. The station in Fivemiletown is in
situ, with signalling (in 1982). It was a local small-exhibits
railway museum, but the owner died circa 1981 and it is now
unclear what has become of the collection.

Length

Am

Yam

1Am

1%m

6%2m

Im

Hm

Former
Company

GNR(I)
GNR(I)
GNR(I)
MR-NCC
(CDRJC)
CD&VBTmy

ClogherVR

ClogherVR

Source of
Information

406.

406.

406.

406;

BLN479, p279/83, para 46,
(indirect reference).

406.

406.



Edition 3.0
Type of
Route/

9 R
10 R
11 R
12 R
13 R
14 R
15 R
16 R
17 R
18 R
19 FP
20 R

1-January-2024

Name/
Number

A4
A4

A4 and
unclassified.

Ad

Ad

A4
A4

A5 and
unclassified.

A28 and
unclassified.

A28
Dungannon
Railway
Walk.

Omagh Bypass

1 28.02

Section of line

TYRONE - cont
Between Fivemiletown and Ballyvadden.
At Ballyvadden.

Ballyvadden - Findermore.

Crossowen - nr. Augher.

Main Street, Augher. Station in private usage in the main street,
complete with large nameboard.

Between Augher and Roughan.
Crossboy - Tullybryan, between Roughan and Ballygawley.

Between Ballygawley stn. and Aughnacloy.
Between Aughnacloy and Caledon.

Main Street, Caledon.

Mark Street - Lisnahull Road, Dungannon, including

Dungannon stn. site.

At Omagh

Length

Im
am

adm

Im

am

2m
1m

dm

m

am

c.1lm

c.1lm

Former
Company

ClogherVR
ClogherVR

ClogherVR

ClogherVR

ClogherVR

ClogherVR
ClogherVR

ClogherVR

ClogherVR

ClogherVR

GNR(I)

GNR(I)

Source of
Information

406.
406.

406.

406.

406.
406.

406.

406.

406.

BLN1391, para3271.






