Edition 3.0 1-January-2024 I 28.01

## ÉIRE - IRELAND

## SAORSTAT ÉIREANN AGUS ÉIRE A TUATH THE IRISH REPUBLIC AND NORTHERN IRELAND

	Type of Route/	Name/ Number	Section of line  TYRONE	Length	Former Company	Source of Information
1	R	A5	428784 Killinure - 42879X Castletown, between Strabane and Omagh.	½m	GNR(I)	406.
2	R		447724 James Street, Omagh - 444726 Brookmount Road, Omagh.	¹⁄4m	GNR(I)	406.
3	R	A45	At Carren, north of Dungannon, nr. Coalisland.	½m	GNR(I)	406.
5	R	A5	354995 Roundhill - 364009 Ballymagorry	1½m	MR-NCC (CDRJC)	406; BLN479, p279/83, para 46, (indirect reference).
6	R	B72	265846 Castlederg - 352907 Victoria Bridge. Castlederg stn. remains in situ, in private usage.	6½m	CD&VBTmy	406.
7	R	Parts of A4 and unclassified.	Corralongford, Co. Fermanagh - nr. Fivemiletown stn. Continued from Co. Fermanagh, which entry also see.	1m	ClogherVR	406.
8	R	A4	Main Street, Fivemiletown. The station in Fivemiletown is in situ, with signalling (in 1982). It was a local small-exhibits railway museum, but the owner died circa 1981 and it is now unclear what has become of the collection.	¹∕2m	ClogherVR	

Edition 3.0 1-January-2024 I 28.02

	Type of Route/	Name/ Number	Section of line	Length	Former Company	Source of Information
9	R	A4	Between Fivemiletown and Ballyvadden.	1m	ClogherVR	406.
10	R	A4	At Ballyvadden.	½m	ClogherVR	406.
11	R	A4 and unclassified.	Ballyvadden - Findermore.	4m	ClogherVR	406.
12	R	A4	Crossowen - nr. Augher.	1m	ClogherVR	406.
13	R	A4	Main Street, Augher. Station in private usage in the main street, complete with large nameboard.	½m	ClogherVR	
14	R	A4	Between Augher and Roughan.	2m	ClogherVR	406.
15	R	A4	Crossboy - Tullybryan, between Roughan and Ballygawley.	1m	ClogherVR	406.
16	R	A5 and unclassified.	Between Ballygawley stn. and Aughnacloy.	4m	ClogherVR	406.
17	R	A28 and unclassified.	Between Aughnacloy and Caledon.	7m	ClogherVR	406.
18	R	A28	Main Street, Caledon.	½m	ClogherVR	
19	FP	Dungannon Railway Walk.	Mark Street - Lisnahull Road, Dungannon, including Dungannon stn. site.	c. 1m	GNR(I)	406.
20	R	Omagh Bypass	At Omagh	c. 1m	GNR(I)	BLN1391, para3271.